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STUDENTS PARTICIPATION IN ALL INDIA INTER UNIVERSITY FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 

Sl.No Name of the student Reg. No Year & Branch Event Participated Venue 

1.   SK. CHAN BASHA 22761A1255 II   IT Taekwondo 
Sree Jagadeish Prasad Jhabarmal Tibrewala Uniersisy, 

Rajasthan from 02-05 Nov 2023 

2.  
 G. KALYANI 23765A0401 II   ECE 

Taekwondo  
Sree Jagadeish Prasad Jhabarmal Tibrewala Uniersisy, 

Rajasthan from 06-09 Nov 2023 

3.  Y. SURYA PRAVEEN  22761A05D0 III   CSE BASKETBALL University of Kerala 13-18 Nov 23 

4.   S. HANUMA NAIK 22761A0133 II   CIVIL 
Kho-Kho University of Calicut, Kerala 26-30 Dec 2023 

5.  R. VENKANNA 20761A0384 IV  ME 

6.   P. NASEER KHAN 23765A5412 II  AI&DS NETBALL 
Sri Siddhartha Academy of higher Education, 

Karnartaka 12-12 March 2024 

7.  SHAIK FARJANA 23761A0553 I   CSE BOXING 
Chandigarh University, Mohali, Punjob 29-30 Dec 

2023 

8.  R. GOPI KRISHNA 21761a5444 IV  AI & DA 

FOOTBALL SRM UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI 25-30 Dec 2023 
9.  

V. SOMASUNDER 

REDDY 
21761A0561 III   CSE 

  



 

10.  A. SAI YASWANTH 21761A5470  III  AI & DS 

SOTBALL BANGALORE University, Karnataka 13-18 May 2024 
11.  M. SANDEEP 21761A01232 III  IT 

12.  SK.K.AJA MOUINEDDIN 21761A0354 III ME 

13.  U. ABHINAV 23765A0337 II  MECH 

14.  SK.K.AJA MOUINEDDIN 21761A0354 III ME 
Ball Badminton 

Jeppiaar University Chennai, 31-05-2024 to 03-06-

2024 15.   A. SIVA REDDY 22765A0103 III  CE 

16.  M. JYOTHIKA 21761A04A1 III  ECE Ball Badminton Anna University, Chennai 21-24 March 2024 
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Men team WINNERS in JNTUK Ball Badminton (M&W) Central Zone Inter Collegiate Tournament 2023 held at Sri 

Sarathi institute of Engineering and Technology, Nuzived on 1st & 2nd Feb 24. 

Sl. No Name of the Student Reg No 
Year & 

Branch 
Event Position 

1  A. HEMANTH MANI KUMAR 21761A1204 III  IT Ball Badminton First 

2  P. HARISH 21761A0130 III  CE Ball Badminton First 

3  B. SAI KIRAN 22765A0305 III  ME Ball Badminton First 

4  U. VINAY KUMAR 21761A05D0 III  CSE Ball Badminton First 

5 SK.K.AJA MOUINEDDIN 21761A0354 III ME Ball Badminton First 

6  A. SIVA REDDY 22765A0103 III  CE Ball Badminton First 

7  SK. JOHNY BASHA 23765A0511 I  CSE Ball Badminton First 

8  M. SIVA KARTHEEK 23765A0518 I  CSE Ball Badminton First 

9  B. PURNACHANDRARAO 20761A04D1 IV ME Ball Badminton First 
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THIRD PLACE in JNTUK Ball Badminton (M&W) Central Zone Inter collegiate Tournament 2023 held at  Sri Sarathi institute 

of Engineering and Technology, Nuzived on 1st & 2nd Feb 24. 

Sl.No Name of the Student Reg No 
Year & 

Branch 
Event Position 

1 M. JYOTHIKA 21761A04A1 III  ECE Ball Badminton Third 

2 U.S. SATYA PRAGNA 22765A0413 III  ECE Ball Badminton Third 

3 D. SRAVYA 21761A1273 III IT Ball Badminton Third 

4 G. SINDU 21761A0416 III  ECE Ball Badminton Third 

5 T. JAYA SREE 21761A12B2 III IT Ball Badminton Third 

6 CH. JYOTHSNA 21761A0409 III  ECE Ball Badminton Third 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. N. V. Raj Kumar (HOD) 

Asst. Prof in Physical Education             PRINCIPAL 

  



STUDENTS ACHIEVEMENTS IN JNT UNIVERSITY, KAKINADA 

For the academic year 2023-24 
 

Sl. Name of the Student Reg No Branch Event Position 

1  SK. CHAN BASHA 22761A1255 IT TEAKWONDO GOLD 

2 G. KALYANI 23765A0401 ECE TEAKWONDO SILVER 

 

BASKETBALL MEN THIRD PLACE IN JNTUK CENTRAL ZONE INTER COLLEGIATE TOURNAMENT 2023-24 

HELD AT LBRCE, MYLAVARAM ON 28th & 29th October 2023. 
 

Sl. Name of the Student Reg No Branch Event Position 

1  Y. SURYA PRSAVEEN 22761A05D0 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

2  K. KARTHIK 22761A0595 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

3  M.S. REDDY 22761A0598 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

4  M.C.N. DEEP 22761A05A2 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

5  B. KEDHAR 22761A0210 EEE BASKETBALL THIRD 

6  CH. KRISHNA VAMSI 20761A0276 EEE BASKETBALL THIRD 

7  G. KRISHNA VAMSI 22761A0586 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

8  P. NASEER KHAN 23765A5412 AI&DS BASKETBALL THIRD 

9  SK. NAGUR 22761A05J0 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

10  Z. RONI DANIEL 22761A4265 CSM BASKETBALL THIRD 

11  SK. ABZAL 22761A05B6 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

12  T.S.V. SURYAM 23MECLE77 MECH BASKETBALL THIRD 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 
 

 



BASKETBALL WOMEN THIRD PLACE IN JNTUK CENTRAL ZONE INTER COLLEGIATE TOURNAMENT 

2023-24 HELD AT LBRCE, MYLAVARAM ON 28th & 29th October 2023. 

 
Sl. Name of the Student Reg No Branch Event Position 

1 R. TEJASREE 20761A5446 AI&DS BASKETBALL THIRD 

2 M.NIKITHA 20761A5437 AI&DS BASKETBALL THIRD 

3 M.PRASANNA KUMARI 20761A5436 AI&DS BASKETBALL THIRD 

4 P. NAGALAKSHMI 20761A5441 AI&DS BASKETBALL THIRD 

5 B. SONA SRI 21761A05E1 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

6 B. RUPA SRI 21761A05E2 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

7 Y. SANDYA RANI 21761A4266 CSM BASKETBALL THIRD 

8 M.MADURI 21761A0431 ECE BASKETBALL THIRD 

9 M.TEJASWINI 21761A0537 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

10 S. ANJANA SRI 22761A0453 ECE BASKETBALL THIRD 

11 K. DIVYA 23CSM041 CSM BASKETBALL THIRD 

12 S. DEEPIKA 23CSE295 CSE BASKETBALL THIRD 

 

 

 

 
 

 



NETBALL MEN THIRD PLACE IN JNTUK CENTRAL ZONE INTER COLLEGIATE TOURNAMENT 2023-24 

HELD AT Sir CR Reddy College of Engineering, Eluru on 24-26 Nov 2023. 

 
Sl. Name of the Student Reg No Branch Event Position 

1  Y. SURYA PAVEEN 22761A05D0 II   CSE NETBALL THIRD 

2  D. KARTIKEYAN 23 AID 133 I AI & DS NETBALL THIRD 

3  M.S. REDDY 22761A0598 II   CSE NETBALL THIRD 

4  M.C.N. DEEP 22761A05A2 II  CSE NETBALL THIRD 

5  R. BALU 23 CSE 230  I   CSE NETBALL THIRD 

6  CH. KRISHNA VAMSI 20761A0276 IV  EEE NETBALL THIRD 

7  G. KRISHNA VAMSI 22761A0586 II  CSE NETBALL THIRD 

8  P. NASEER KHAN 23765A5412 II AI&DS NETBALL THIRD 

9  SK. NAGUR BASHA 22761A05J0 II  CSE NETBALL THIRD 

10  Z. RONI DANIEL 22761A4265 II  CSM NETBALL THIRD 

11  SK. ABZAL 22761A05B6 II  CSE NETBALL THIRD 

12 V. SAI ADITYA VARDHAN 22761A4216 II CSM NETBALL THIRD 

 

























 



 

Kho Kho MEN THIRD PLACE IN JNTUK Kho Kho CENTRAL ZONE INTER COLLEGIATE TOURNAMENT  

2023-24 HELD AT Narasaraopet Engineering College 3rd & 4th Dec 2023. 

 
Sl. Name of the Student Reg No Branch Event Position 

1  T. SUJITH REDDY  20761A05C6  IV  CSE Kho Kho  THIRD 

2  B. TIRUPATHI RAO  20761A05D6  IV  CSE Kho Kho  THIRD 

3  D. VISHNU VARDHAN  21765A0415  IV  ECE Kho Kho  THIRD 

4  V. RATNA RAJU  20761A0157  IV  CE Kho Kho  THIRD 

5  R. VENKANNA  20761A0384  IV  ME Kho Kho  THIRD 

6  P. BHARGAVA TEJA  23765A0324  II  ME Kho Kho  THIRD 

7  S. HANUMA NAIK  22761A0133  II  CIVIL Kho Kho  THIRD 

8  SK. ABUBAKAR  23 ME C09  I  ME Kho Kho  THIRD 

9  R. YONESH  23 CIV 49  I  CE Kho Kho  THIRD 

10  G. NISHANTH  21761A0342  III  ME Kho Kho  THIRD 

11 

 S. VENKATA NARENDRA 

REDDY 
 22761A04I5  II  ECE 

Kho Kho  THIRD 

12  B. YASWANTH  21761A0577  III  CSE Kho Kho  THIRD 

13  I.VAMSI  22761A1224  II  IT Kho Kho  THIRD 

14  L. PAVAN SAI  21761A05G7  III  CSE Kho Kho  THIRD 

15  CH. CHANDRA MOULI  23765A0103  II  CIVIL Kho Kho  THIRD 

 































 



 

TABLE TENNIS WOMEN FOURTH PLACE IN JNTUK CENTRAL ZONE INTER COLLEGIATE TOURNAMENT 

2023-24 HELD AT Sri Vasavi College of Engineering, Tadepalli Gudem on 9-10 Dec 2023. 

 
Sl. Name of the Student Reg No Branch Event Position 

1 U SATYA SRI PRAGNA 22765A0413 III  ECE TABLE TENNIS   4th  

2 G SINDHU 21761A0416 III  ECE TABLE TENNIS   4th  

3 M JYOTHIKA 21761A04A1 III  ECE TABLE TENNIS   4th  

 







 



Athletic medal winners in JNTUK ATHELETIC CHAMPIONSHIP 2023 HELD at Aditya Engineering College, 

Surampalem, EG Dist. On 16-17 Dec 2023 

 

Sl.No Name of the Student Reg No Year & Branch Event Position 

1  M. SANDEEP 21761A1232 III   IT Javelin Throw First 

2  Sk. KHALEEL 20761A05i1 IV  CSE 4 x 100 Relay Third 

3  A. SAI YASWANTH 21761A5470 III   AI & DS 4 x 100 Relay Third 

4  M. JASWANTH CHOWDARY 21761A5431 III   AI & DS 4 x 100 Relay Third 

5  R. GOPI KRISHNA 20761A5444 IV  AI & DS 4 x 100 Relay Third 

 

 

  









 

 

  



 

Gold Medal winners in JNTUK Boxing CHAMPIONSHIP 2023 HELD at RK College, Mulapadu . On 11-12- 2023 

Sl.No Name of the Student Reg No 
Year & 

Branch 

Event 
Position 

1 SHAIK FARJANA 23761A05 I   CSE BOXING First 

 

Medal winners in JNTUK Weightlifting, Powerlifting (M &W) Best Physique (M) Championship- 2023 HELD at Aditya 

Engineering College, Surampalem, EG Dist. On 9th Jan 2024 

 

Sl. No Name of the Student Reg No 
Year & 

Branch 

Event 
Position 

1 S. PRIYANKA 22761A04i4 II   ECE POWERLIFTING FIRST 

2 E. AMULYA 22761A0266 II   EEE POWERLIFTING FIRST 

3 A. SAI HARI PRANAV 21761A0506 III   CSE POWERLIFTING THIRD 

4 P. VICTOR 21761A0B1 III   CIVIL POWERLIFTING SECOND 

5 SK. RAHAMTHULLA 20761A02B1 III   EEE POWERLIFTING SECOND 

6 A. TEJASWINI 21761A1268 III   IT POWERLIFTING SECOND 

7 D. JAHNAVI 21761A0111 III   CIVIL POWERLIFTING THIRD 

8 P. JAYA SRI 21761A12B2 III   IT POWERLIFTING SECOND 

9 S. BHOOMIKA 21761A05C3 III   CSE POWERLIFTING SECOND 

 

 

 



WINNERS in JNTUK SOFTBALL (MEM) Central Zone Inter Collegiate Tournament 2023 held at LBRCE on 29th Jan 24. 

Sl. No Name of the Student Reg No 
Year & 

Branch 
Event Position 

1 
 A. HEMANTH MANI KUMAR 

21761A1204 III  IT Softball First 

2  M. SANDEEP 21761A1232 III  IT Softball First 

3  E.V. SANDEEP 20761A0480 IV  ECE Softball First 

4 SK.K.AJA MOUINEDDIN 21761A0354 III  ME Softball First 

5  O. MANJU NADH 22765A0319 III   ME Softball First 

6 
 K. MOHAN NAGA SAI AYYAPPA 

23761A5491 I   AIDS Softball First 

7  P. HARISH 21761A0130 III  CE Softball First 

8  A. SAI YESWANTH 21761A5470 III  IT Softball First 

9  B. SAI KIRAN 22765A0305 III  ME Softball First 

10  I. VAMSI 22761A1224 II  IT Softball First 

11  U. ABHINAV 23765A0337 II  ME Softball First 

12 
 A. PARAMEWA SRA REDDY 

22761A0202 II  EEE Softball First 

13  P. MANOJ KUMAR 23761A54B1 I  AIDS Softball First 

14  U. VINAY KUMAR 21761A05D0 III  CSE Softball First 

15 NARENDRA 21761A1203 III  IT Softball First 

 

 































 



Student Awards Obtained in outside tournament for the AY 2023-24 

Medal winners in Joint Krishna Dist open Weightlifting competitions held at NTR stadium, Gudivada on 24th Sep 2023  

Sl. Name of the Student Reg. No Branch Event Position 

1.  A. TEJESWINI 21761A1268 IT Weightlifting Silver 

2.  D. HARSHINI 21761A4205 CSM Weightlifting Bronze 

3.  K. PALLAVI 22761A04G0 ECE Weightlifting Bronze 

4.  D. JAHNAVI 21761A0111 CE Weightlifting Bronze 

5.  K. ANUSHA 21761A5614 AS Weightlifting Bronze 
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Medal winners in Joint Krishna & NTR Dist. Weight Lifting Championship-2023 on 05 Nov 2023  

at Ushodaya public school, Pokranki  

Sl. Name of the Student Reg. No Branch Event Position 

1.   A. TEJESWINI 21761A1268 IT WEIGHTLIFTING GOLD 

2.   S. PRIYANKA 21761A04i4 ECE WEIGHTLIFTING GOLD 

3.   K. PALLAVI 22761A04G0 ECE WEIGHTLIFTING GOLD 

4.   D. JAHNAVI 21761A0111 CE WEIGHTLIFTING GOLD 

5.   Y. RISHITHA SRI 23761A42D2 CSM WEIGHTLIFTING GOLD  

6.   Y. RISHITHA SRI 23761A42D2 CSM WEIGHTLIFTING SILVER 

7.  N. NAGA SAI SREE 23761A42A0 CSE WEIGHTLIFTING SILVER 

8.   S. ANJANA SRI 21761A04i3 ECE WEIGHTLIFTING SILVER 

9.  K. NAVA CHAITANYA 20761A05C0 CSE WEIGHTLIFTING BRONZE 
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DEVOLOPMENT DURING THIS ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 

Date Discerption Developed  at  Amount 

12-08-2024 Outdoor gym (Abdomen, Cross Trainer and shoulder& chest) LLR Hostel (1st Year) 153000 

14-09-2024 Regular sports equipment Purchased College       211030 

 

 

 


